INFORMATION HANDOUT

For Contract No. 05-1G1504
At 05-SL0-41-19.7/R42.2

Identified by
Project ID 0514000113

MATERIALS INFORMATION

1. Pavement Profile Data

2. Water Source Information

3. Temporary Alternative Crash Cushion System
4. Alternative In-Line Terminal System

5. Alternative Flared Terminal System

6. Pavement Recycling with Intelligent Compaction Survey Control Points



MATERIALS INFORMATION

1. Pavement Profile Data



Summary of Investigations

1. ROADWAY:

Investigations carried out along the existing roadbed between PM 21.7/31.5 and
PM 34.5/R42.2 indicate that the existing materials are suitable for cold in-place
recycling. Cores were taken every half-mile within the CIR limits of the project.
The results indicated that the engineering properties of the existing pavement may
be improved enough to extend the life of the existing pavement five years by
recycling the upper 0.25” with asphalt emulsion and capping with 0.15' of HMA
(Type A) followed by 0.10' of RHMA-G.

The general structural section, from the bottom up, is native material, and hot mix
asphalt. Core samples indicated a depth of Hot Mix Asphalt that ranged from 0.32'
to 0.60°

The existing AC has transverse and longitudinal cracking. There is also isolated
alligator cracking in some areas.

Any reliance placed by the contractor on this information shall be at their own risk
and they shall undertake their own separate testing program to determine the
materials present and conditions prevailing at the time of construction.

2. WATER AVAILABILITY:

Approximately 600,000 gallons of water is needed for cold planning pavement
operations as well as the compaction of RHMA and HMA. The source of water
for this project is available from Al Webster at The Jail Flat Ranch in Creston,
CA.



CORE THICKNESS (IN)

o

RN

N

w

»

vl

[e)]

~

(o]

10

Core Thicknesses (in) SB 41, PM 21.9to 31.4

1. 22.4 9 234 . 24.4 49 254 .9

B HMA Depth (in)

SB 41 PM
263 269 274

7.9 284 89 294 9.9 304 0.

B Aged HMA and/or Macadam (in)



CORE THICKNESS (IN)

0
1
2

3

»

(O]

6
7

8

Core Thicknesses (in) SB 41, PM 34.7 to 42.2

SB 41 PM
38.2 38.7 39.2

34.7 35.1 35.7 36.2 36.7 37.2 37.8 39.7 40.2 40.7 41.2 41.7 41.9 42.2

B HMA Depth (in) B Aged HMA and/or Macadam (in)



MATERIALS INFORMATION

2. Water Source Information



February 24, 2010

Mr. Michael Day. PE

Transportation Engineer, Civil

Project Development Design 11, Branch R
2015 E. Sheilds Ave, Suite 100

Fresno, CA 93726

Re Atascadero East CAPM Non-Potable Water
EA 05 -SLO -41 - PM 19.7/R42.2  EA 1G150

The amount of non-potable water needed is 608,000 gallons.

Per your request, | can confirm that AL Webster / The Jail Flat Ranch in Creston CA can eastly
and efficient]ly provide the above mentioned project with the required volume approximately
608,000 gallons through the duration of the project) of non-potable water. The water source is
lacated at the Jail Flat Ranch 6101 Webster Road Creston CA 93432 approx half a mile from
ICT Rie 229/041 post mile 27.97), source irrigation weil, hi flow over head fill.

When you are ready for the water and rates, please contact ranch owner, AL Webster at
(8035)235-7604

If you have any questions regarding the availability of the above said water source, please do not
hesitate to call, tlu

AL Webster 02/29/2016

Provide u safe, susttnable, wtegrated aned cificient ransportation syseem
to enthance California's econmne ad Lovabeling



MATERIALS INFORMATION

3. Temporary Alternative Crash Cushion System



ROAD SAFETY PRODUCTS

ABSORB 350® | NON-REDIRECTIVE CRASH CUSHION - SACRIFICIAL

e ANCHORLESS INSTALLATION - NO FOUNDATION REQUIRED

e COST EFFECTIVE PROTECTION FROM CONCRETE BARRIER ENDS
e WORLDWIDE PROVEN PERFORMANCE

e NCHRP 350 ACCEPTED

BARRIER SYSTEMS’

BY LINDSAY




ABSORB 350® | NON-REDIRECTIVE CRASH CUSHION - SACRIFICIAL

TRANSITION
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Classification NR-S
TL-3 Length 32 9.7m
Width 24" 610 mm INTERCHANGEABLE MODULES
Height 32" 813 mm
Module
Weight Empty
Test Level NCHRP 350 TL1/2/3

110 Ib. 50 kg

NOSE ASSEMBLY

NARROW ANCHORLESS WATER FILLED CRASH CUSHION FEATURES

No ground anchoring, the largest selection of transitions and modular technology

allow the ABSORB 350 System to be used in multiple speed conditions. The Rapid deployment

ABSORB 350 System is ideal for contractors due to the ease of maintenance after and retrieval

an impact and quick deployment. At 24” (610 mm) wide, it is ideally suited for Nolground anchoring

narrow areas where road and workspace is limited. The ABSORB 350 System is easy required
to restore after an impact because the System uses uniform modular components.
The use of standardized modular components also helps to reduce inventory costs. Low initial price

Narrow footprint

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS Can be deployed on

Can the nose be angled off the barrier to better face traffic? almost any road surface

Yes, as long as all of the ABSORB 350 modules remain pinned and connected. For

larger angles, it is recommended that the last barrier section be moved to MG NS S8,

TL-2, TL-3 test criteria

face traffic.

Can the ABSORB 350 System be moved while filled with water? Easily transitioned to
Yes, the System is rigid enough to be repositioned filled with water by sliding the multiple widths and
optional wheel / jack assembly under each element. shapes of barriers

What transitions are available?

Dozens of transition options are available, including attachments to; Standard
NJ /J /K /F, Wide / X-Wide NJ, I-Lock, Smooth Face, JJ Hook, QMB, are reusable after most
ArmorGuard®, Orion®, BarrierGuard® and ZoneGuard®. design impacts

Can the ABSORB 350 System be used during cold weather?
Since ABSORB 350 modules have no internal steel parts, the use of any approved
anti icing chemical is acceptable.

Nose and transition

Approved for use in
permanent and work
zone locations

DISTRIBUTED BY:

7‘ LINDSAYTM BArmiER sysTEms  @@RAILROAD PRODUCTS & SNOLINE

BY LINDSAY
TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS BY LINDSAY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc.
180 River Road e Rio Vista, CA 94571 e +1 707.374.6800 U.S. Toll Free: 888.800.3691  www.barrriersystemsinc.com
General details for the ABSORB 350 System are subject to change without notice to reflect improvements and upgrades.

Additional information is available from Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc. © Lindsay Transportation Solutions, Inc.
PT # ABS04-03252013



&

W3l | CASSY IXaN | 0,038 | A8 | dwva SIINVHD A3y [oul swajsks sspiog Jo orouddo| (q3ION ISIMYIHLO SSIINN ONNOHY
@O@ OOO@ ‘8°0d ¢1L venuA sseidke U} Jnoulk | Ty 38 0L q1IM 03NIOP ONI38

asiMIayjo pasn Jo pajoaydnp

. ‘ . p 8 S3031d ¢ 40 ¥INNIHL 3HL OL
AR H38NNN_ININYHA | 1308 | 840SEY 'NILSAS ﬁmémmﬁmwww e o o s TND3 38 OL TH 40 SSIVIOIHL
%w\of w ,Dho;.osw 890 | 00/%Z/S | Ad NWvaq| St UOteY UoRDIO: UL 310N
/L F 6.524 N v | - “ou| ‘sweishS Jsuiog 0007 @
Sounsrol popuors 0v=1 :30S

1SIT VIM3LYN 3404 N08'8090008 33S

[s8 596
fr)

(06 foe Ll vz

< loszg] foe

L

[Wo 96709 ¥2

8 Jo L 93eq
1 A 119000 4.L



‘03L0N ISIMYIHLO SSFTINA ANNOYY
T 38 OL d13M “d3INior ONIE8
S303d ¢ 40 YINNIHL 3HL OL
¥N03 38 OL Q13M 40 SSINADIHL

‘310N

wo

(0] %2

ﬁ M@OOO@ ‘40'd WAl | assy LN | 003 | A8 | 3va SIONVHD A [oul swaishs aanm 4o |oroiddo
71 0G¢ 8w0Sav esiusio posn 0 Do
A3 43GNNN ONIMYHA | T300N JIYMAYVYH NOILISNYYL: FTLIL P o e o
010 3 owpsg W] [ A8 0.5ddv| N oy oo o
91/) T 1ovoppouy [2F 18 NAva| - A e
% ooy [ TV o0 “suasfs o8 0007 @
90UDJB|0] PIOPUDIS N
|
it S TR T
| E3==c====38==3
e I il
\ © 3 il
4 > i
5] ¢ | EZ2=ck====#8==3 !
wo .7 : AL
. ) -
-
I =
\\ \E‘\ﬁu‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\
- \
£ I e I N s
07 NVWHL ST - S
8°0°d ONILSIX3 V 7 7
< !
- ﬂu\‘ﬂ\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ _H CLUH_ @ﬁ
[ov1] mmm T‘ 88'¢S] £0C
wo

8 JO 8 33eq
[ A 119000 4.L



afFix
ices Inc.

SLED

Sentry Longitudinal Energy Dissipater

..--*‘-

.,u....¢....¢....¢....e....¢:;¢9

SLED™ T1 -3 in Downtown Cinci;mati-, Ohio

SLED™ TL-2 in lllinois

FHWA Accepted for Shielding the Blunt End of Concrete, Steel and Water Filled Barriers

Quick and Easy Set-Up, No Foundation Anchoring, Minimized Installation Exposure Time

Cost Effective End Treatment for Concrete, Steel or Water Filled Barriers

Universal Transition Quickly and Easily Attaches to a Variety of Barrier Shapes and Sizes

SLED's Stout Design Virtually Eliminates Vaulting Scan for Instant QR Video
Narrow Footprint is Ideal for Work Zones or Roads with Minimal Shoulder Spacing
Shortest Length TL-3 Water Filled Crash Cushion, Fewer Incidental Impacts
Containment Impact SLED Minimizes Debris Field

Visual “Drive By” Fill Indicators Quickly Verify Water Module’s are Properly Filled
FHWA Accepted for Use in Uni- and Bi- Directional Applications

Internal Steel Cables Help Envelop Vehicle After an Impact, Creating a Truly “Limited Gating” System

www.traffixdevices.com



SLED"

Sentry Longitudinal
Energy Dissipater

Inline TL-3 Truck Test Pre Impact Inline TL-3 Truck Test Post Impact

Sentry Longitudinal Energy Dissipater

ongitudinal Energy Dissipater (SLED) is a narrow, non-redirective gating crash cushion. SLED is designed

> end of all permanent and temporary portable barrier shapes including concrete, steel and plastic. SLED’s
gn incorporates four internal steel cables which help envelop the impacting vehicle, reducing the possibility
accidents. The SLED End Treatment does not require foundation anchor bolts to be attached to the road
>ck. The complete crash cushion can be installed quickly, with as little as one pick up truck and two workers
ed dirt, gravel, decomposed granite, asphalt or concrete.

module is manufactured from a high visibility yellow polyethylene that is UV stabilized to minimize

[t is designed to deform and rupture on impact, absorbing the energy of the errant vehicle. SLED has
rsatile transition for shielding all permanent and temporary portable barriers. The combination of hinging
ring, allows the transition panels of the SLED End Treatment to be attached to narrow, wide or other profile
either converging, or diverging angles, up to 10 degrees.

{ 3 ; e P

SLED™ TL-3 4500 Ib. Pick-Up Truck Impact Attached to Concrete Median Barrier Wall

ATIONS L N EMPTY
BARRIER WALL | WATER FILLED MODULES T MODULE
25 3" i j I J J
2, ’_ ”» - | 4 - L4
2’-1/2 : 5 : = : .
427 = — ‘ ' = — ‘ | = O IMPACT
B e END
995 Ib. L CONTAINMENT =
6505 Ib. TL-3 SLED END TREATMENT SYSTEM MBACTSLED
15
P | '
)
. - - — S0 R LU
er Attachment SLED™ TL-3 Transports in a Pick-Up Truck Concrete Barrier Attachment SLED™ Internal Cables

‘ P Distributed by:
afFix l: 7
ices Inc. 4

enida La Pata, San Clemente, CA 92673
49) 361-5663 FAX (949) 361-9205
www.traffixdevices.com




SLED End Treatment System I nstallation

hln_
_

l.l;.

SENTRY END
= TREATMENT

TRANSITION

EXPI.ODED V!EW
END TREA
SHIELDING TO CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (CMB)

A, 659 1/4°
[20046.22] e
[7.7m]
EFFECTIVE LENGTH PIN TC PIN
, 1271,
pi— - _4_ — _l 1) [691.89]
A u i
EMFTY
WATER FILLED SECONDARY ELEMENTS —————————=—= PRIMARY -
ELEMENT
il o
-
s FRONT
| SLED END
TREATMENT SLED
SLED END TREATMENT
FRONT
CUT AWAY SLED END TREATMENT
ALL SECTIONS CONTAIN INTERMAL MOLDED-IN CABLES.
Figure 18: General specifications of installed TL-3 SLED End Treatment system with Transition (or on pg. 51).
Installation procedureto begin on next page
Revision E (Dated 11/26/12) 18



OVERVIEW

The ACZ-350 System combines ease of use
and NCHRP 350, gating, non-redirective
TL-2 and TL-3 crash cushion performance
for work zone protection. This partially
reuseable crash cushion can be easily
transported, and installed with No Roadway
Anchors.

SUPERIOR IMPACT PERFORMANCE
The unique design of the ACZ-350 systems
protects errant drivers from impacting
concrete barrier ends, and also contains
the errant vehicle from vaulting into the
workzone.

__CZ'350m

PORTABLE
TL-2 & TL-3
END

TREATMENT

FEATURES AND BENEFITS EASY CLEAN-UP
= No Vaulting NARROW PROFILE
. ) MINIMUM INTRUSION
=» Safely contains errant vehicle LOW COST/ AFFORDABLE
= Accommodates impacts up to 2,000 kg, QUICK/EASY TO MOVE

(4,500 Ibs) traveling at speeds up to 100
km/h (62 mph)

Simple and Fast Installation

Protects Permanent or Temporary, Steel or
Concrete Barrier

Ideal for Work Zones

No Foundation or Anchoring

w10S€-70V

NON-REDIRECTIVE, GATING CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM

All Crash Cushions defined as Non-redirective and Gating require a clear zone. Clear Zones are areas
behind the crash cushion that NO workers, machinery, obstructions or other debris could interfere with
an errant vehicle. This area should also remain relatively flat. If there are any questions or concerns,
please contact your local Energy Absorption Systems, Inc. representative.

s==wziii  ENERGY ABSORPTION  SAVING LIVES BY DESIGN®
SYSTEMS, INC.

www.energyabsorption.com



ACZ-350:-

EASY DEPLOYMENT AND REMOVAL
The ACZ-350 System can be easily unloaded and positioned without
cranes or heavy equipment. Deployment involves three simple steps:

1. Unload
2. Position and pin barrier sections.
3. Fill Segments with water

SPECIFICATIONS TL-3
Length 317" (9.6 m)
Width 110" (.6m)
Height 2'9" (.8m)
Weight (empty) 1350 Ibs

Weight (full) 6160 Ibs

1) STEEL TRANSITION TO MULTIPLE CONCRETE OR STEEL BARRIERS [

2) WATER-FILLED, STEEL RE-INFORCED, PLASTIC SEGMENTS
3) WATER-FILLED PLASTIC

4) INTEGRATED STEEL NOSE

DISTRIBUTED BY:

= 35 East Wacker Drive + Chicago, IL 60601
Q”th Tel: (312) 467-6750 - Fax: (312) 467-9625 @Sﬁgﬁﬁg I‘I(Vé‘ BSORPTION

www.energyabsorption.com

Transportation Safety

www.quixtrans.com















MATERIALS INFORMATION

4. Alternative In-Line Terminal System



Assembly Instructions for

S KT—S P Tangent Terminal
&

FLEAT—SP Flared Terminal

= e

ROAD SYSTEMS, INC.
P. O. Box 2163
Big Spring, Texas 79721
Phone: (432) 263-2435 FAX: (432) 267-4039

Technical Support & Marketing Phone: (330) 346-0721
Technical Support & Marketing Fax: (330) 346-0722

All RSI Installation Manuals can be downloaded from RSI web site
WWW.roadsystems.com



ITEM|QTY BILL_OF MAIERIALS ITEM NO.
A [ 1 [skT IMPACT HEAD $3000
50" B [ 1 [SKT ANCHOR RAL 12'-6" SF1303
C | 3 [w—BEAM GUARDRAL 12°-6" 61203
6-3"—¢ 63" &-3" 83— 63— D | 1 [ARST POST ToP (bxeX” Tube) TPHPIA
_>J_ ﬁ (6" W6X15) TPHP1B
'\ A A i:f n s ﬁ s F | 1 |UNMERSAL HINGE POST #2 UPPER UHP2A
! G | 1 [HINGED POST LOWER HP—B
LC_ |, M, f, H | 6 | STEEL LINE POST (6 W6x9) P621
Length of Need PLAN J | 1 [BEARING PLATE E750
—= K [ 1 [caBLE ANCHOR BOX S760
TRAFFIC L | 1 | BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770
—_— M | 6 [RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCK OR EQUIV. CBSP—14
(K, o(8), p(8), q(8) HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS IN_INCHES)
a [ 2 [5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A
6 b [ 4 [5/16 WASHER W0516
c [ 2 [5/16 HEX NUT NO516
d [25]5/8 x 1 1/4 SPUCE BOLT B580122
®\ e [ 1 [5/8 x 9 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B580904A
f [ 6 [5/8 x 10 HG.R. BOLT B581002
g | 3 |5/8 WASHER WO050
h | 31]5/8 H.G.R NUT NO50
i | 1 [5/8 NuT NO55
k | 1 ]3/4 x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 B340854A
(d(8), h(8) | 1 [3/4 HEX NUT NO30
m | 2 |17 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT N100
n [ 2 [1" ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100
. Hinge Bolt on o | 8 [1/2 RSI SHOULDER BOLT W/WASHER SB12A
oil Plate on Downstream Side p | 8 [1/2 SRUCTURAL NUT NO12A
Downstream Side of Post ELEVATION q | 8 |1/2 STRUCTURAL WASHER WO12A
r | 1 [BEARING PLATE RETAINER TIE CT—100ST
GENERAL NOTES:
1. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors
and bearing plates shall be galvanized.
1 ﬁ' 2. The lower sections of the Posts 1&2 shall not
T A ]Tr ﬁ protrude more than 4 in above the ground
=T AL ﬁ ﬁ (measured along a 5' cord). Site grading may be
— necessary to meet this requirement.
- 0 to 24" Rail Offset Over 50 3. The lower sections of the hinged posts should
not be driven with the upper post attached. If the
OPTIONAL FLA_RED INSTALLATION post is placed in a drilled hole, the backfill
25:1 maximum flare rate material must be satisfactorily compacted to
prevent settlement.
Washer 4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" @
Attached to post hole, 20 in. deep cored into the rock surface
J ®) Bolt may be used if approved by the engineer for post
@ 1. Granular material will be placed in the bottom
of the hole, approximately 2.5" deep to provide
4 drainage. The first post can be field cut to length,
m, n » placed in the hole and backfilled with suitable
o backfill. The soil plate may be trimmed if required.
5. A site evaluation should be considered if there
is less than 25' between the outlet side of the
e P Both Sides terminal and any adjacent driving lane.
- of Rail 6. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut.
A locking device (vice grips or channel lock pliers)
should be used to prevent the cable from twisting
Post #1 Connection Detail Impact Head Connection Detail SECTION A—-A SECTION C-C when tightening nuts.
Post #2 Anchor Bracket

Road Systems, Inc.

Big Spring, TX
Phone: 432-263-2436 "

Sheet:
SKT-SP Terminal 1
TL-3 Standard Post System [
11/29/12
2 Post System By:
JRR
Drawing Name: Scale: Rev:
SKT-SP-50 None 0




ROAD SAFETY PRODUCTS

X-LITE® | REDIRECTIVE, GATING GUARDRAIL TERMINAL

e LOW COST HAZARD PROTECTION

e AVAILABLE AS A TANGENT OR FLARED SYSTEM
e SIMPLE INSTALLATION

e NCHRP 350 TL-3 ACCEPTED

BARRIER SYSTEMS’

BY LINDSAY




X-LITE® | REDIRECTIVE, GATING END TERMINAL

PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Classification R-G

Length 37" 6" 11.43 m

Width Tangent or Flared

Height 27 ¥%s"or 31" 710 or 790 mm

Straight /
Variable Flare

Test Level NCHRP 350 TL-3

1.2m

CRASHWORTHY, AFFORDABLE NCHRP 350 TL-3 END TERMINAL
The Redirective, Gating, NCHRP 350 TL-3 X-LITE Guardrail End Terminal

features excellent impact performance at an affordable price. Utilizing a superior
telescoping, non-extruding design, the X-LITE Guardrail End Terminal provides the
life saving performance of a redirective, gating terminal without the high cost. The
X-LITE Terminal has been engineered to allow maximum interchangeably for flared
and tangent roadside applications. This results in significant savings in inventory
and maintenance costs. In addition, The X-LITE Terminal has been designed using
many standard, non-proprietary guardrail components. The Terminal is available

with |-Beam steel posts using wood or composite blockouts.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

What makes the X-LITE Terminal different from the other redirective,

gating terminals on the market?

The X-LITE Terminal utilizes a telescoping, non-extruding design to provide safe
and consistant performance. The X-LITE Terminal is also engineered with maximum
interchangeability between flared and tangent roadside applications. Lastly,

The X-LITE Terminal is engineered using simple design and standard guardrail
components that can be procured in kit or system form.

Can the X-LITE Terminal be attached to concrete barrier?
Yes, The X-LITE Terminal can be attached to concrete barrier with the addition of
standard transitions.

Can the X-LITE Terminal be installed using composite blockouts?
Yes, The X-LITE Terminal can be installed using either wood or composite
blockouts.

IMPACT HEAD

SLIDER ASSEMBLY- - - 4

X-LITE POST #2

GROUND STRUT KIT- -

FEATURES

Utilizes a non-extruding,
fixed impact head design

Uses similar components
for tangent and
flared systems

W-Beam telescopes
during impact

27 %" or 31" (710 mm
or 790 mm) height option

Easy to install

Designed using many
standard non-proprietary
W-Beam guardrail
components

BLON begins at post 3

WHERE TO USE

Side of road where a
recommended clear zone
and recoverable slope is
attainable.

DISTRIBUTED BY:

YZLINDSAY | ..cococverows @0nannons proougrs

TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS BY LINDSAY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc.

& SNOLINE"
BY LINDSAY

180 River Road e Rio Vista, CA 94571 e +1 707.374.6800 U.S. Toll Free: 888.800.3691  www.barrriersystemsinc.com
General details for the X-LITE System are subject to change without notice to reflect improvements and upgrades.

Additional information is available from Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc. © Lindsay Transportation Solutions, Inc.

PT # XL04-03252013



| _ z L 4 g ¥ 8010018 200
240} el [ 081 Lo 3iva | #ND3 [ARM] owwwvaaawosionoa LU/ST/T  awagusy
T T 3 AT - QAFINIONI 1O3rOdd IHL A9 AIAOYddY
A SNS1LIX d w mw L[ 41 G3HIAOW 39 AVW 31VTd 1I0S 3HL ‘GIIFINNODNT SI ND0Y 4l @
T onema| s |El/EL/LL]  S912 4 EL/61/80  apvamvia .
NOILOYIWOD WNWILJO OL G3LDVdWOD
INFONVL vl/ve/10|  0zee O | NOudarous MO auHL Wav 48 NMva 39 TIVHS IVI¥ALYW 114¥0VE "1SOd JHL 40 INGWIDV1dSIa
V1520l eczz 0 ve T SIVAOUddY TVILYT 3O INGWITLIIS INFAFI OL NIAVL 38 ISNW FIvD VaIx3
v ATAWISSY WALSAS 3LI1-X Y NORNBATG Eoadsai "J10H JHL ONITIENOVE ANV ONIIONY A9 GITIVISNI 38 AVW
sw|7L/€0/0L [ vy I Cowgioox ot siatsas saave o ¥ | 31v1d TIOS ANV 1SOd FHL ‘AFFAINNODNT SI TIOS 3411S A0 YOO 4 4
T E—— SHOLLTIOS NOILVINOGSNVEL Tzu |l oise . [sT00 Sonoit sudiibve] ATURAHLINORIN 10HM 30 e Nl . . ,
; 33y sTONVEIOL 20 834084 3105 341§ N 3QIS DHAVAL NO 39 OL SINN X3H 91 8 €1 2 SWIL ONISN TANVd
Doosond gl lﬁnz-d vI/SL/zL orsz N SSHIN NIz SNOISNAWIC "ONI SWAISAS 831838 0102 @ TVAQAIVND WVIG-M ANODIS ANV 1Sdl4 J3NDIS T 8 | SdILS 314V €
‘91’8 €1 SWIL ONISN TANYd
] TIVIAIVND WvIE-M ANOD3IS OL (9 WALl IINOVIE 33ANS TIVISNI T
0Z: 1 3IVIS
ERN7EY "3AIS DlH4VAL NO 39 OL SINN xm*: 918 €1 SWALI ONISN TANYd
TIVAAAVND WYIAS-M LSdI4 OL (S WAL INO¥H “1aNVd 33ans TIVISNI - °1
1018
9 [Wv3d1Sdn 3sn
. 8:13VOS
0z : L 31vOS v 1Iviaa
- OTiviad
>
1018
WYISISNMOQ 38N
z HO £ISD WASY "Z-DNN §-T " AN
1 ATVD'E LI -K " TEVNDS HIHS VN
1 U030y R 0 1-X 30 2|
| 4 10D KNGOS 9EPS [ S|
- o) z 19044 S50 TL-8/S XH ™|
({=] ¥ BOW 130015 SEb4 8/5 MM
- 3 NON 599 £/1 EX11=8/5 WH 2350 04000
7 1 I M IR0 837 -] LN-T700Tel-ISE
@ T T R ] TIRNTH] 82| NMOHS ION '3dIS DIH4VAL NO
- 1 ATYD'SLONS 1SOd 03 4WIH0 "3 LINX| 00-#T001ET-1S8| 61
= . g s S1109 dV3HS 40 SAvaH
i S T s et e o] GaGTOTCT S| OL WAL S1108 dvaHs
L (<4 11-8/5 pesiadey N ||eapiend) SITI00r| 91
< T e 0z Laws
31 /T T XTT-5/5 399 Ieapuen STTT004 £T |
N .mJ v "W INS0R BNSOALOT ,En.n‘..,, 1225.“ 2t | \
e 1 ATVD WOy LS panos| 00-Be0C101-159| 1 \
A = 3 30g 1985 UOELeL X BN
o 1 #U7-x “HIUesSY J0y Uy Hqe)
M (&) T Ba1-X AQUEssY WULS punoo| k] LY .
z R “ I
2 : e T e « ssvd ION OQ : el 190 'STANYd TIVIQEVND A .
O (% T AL X T504 N[ 00acoeToriSe| ¢ JIOH _  a3dwidd oy (el wadl 1nO¥2019 WY3E-M Iwzow_xﬁ 1108 XS
— == T 7OVO ‘50K ‘0 1509|  00-9602101-154] € | Wv3dlSdn 3sn ‘(£ WaL) XOvd TaNVd ¥3an SSVd ION Od TMU WAaLl) 1SOd % |
T () T AWD'SII0H 1504 04NN 3LX|  00-2200TCT-158| T TIVISNI OL (#€/91/S1 SWAL INITOL (Z1 WAL INOXD01g g /
< ' s | o JFHSYM/LNN/LIOE 3SN TIVISNI OL (91/51 SWALIJ INN/1104 3Sn Y
H__ << | z A € _ v
>
< =
>
S p
pd =
—_ <C

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc (888) 800-3691 [U.S. toll free] or +1 (707) 374-6800

22



-
<
<
>
%
L
T
(@)
pd
L
T
pd
m
)
Z
S
®

Ll
=
=
X

Appendix A - System Configuration, 37’ 6”

INIMTNIFEY 9 ANV S ¥ SISOd
1

WV3d1Sdn 3sn

_TOE,

Ehi——

| _ z v £ ¥ 8010018 *20Q
2402 ] [ 051 5o
P SNSLTX g et
[oeriL]
A — ‘ONOMa| 378 0 —\0 O_.
B v/E IE 0zt | v/182 | LHOIH1SOd] D —— " [892]
VEG v/E 9 o 058 B/EEE | IHOIIHAVIH| 8
[4:78 183 004 ®/G 4T IHE3IH vy v WG S/
— — - — B 0 S/ SL SL S SL
WIN_ | S3HONI WW__| SIHONI [SNOISN3WIO 3ON3 Y3334 T‘ \'Al‘ \'Al‘ \'T‘ \'T‘
SNOISNINIC LHDIIH WALSAS ﬁ _w.moa; ﬁmomL TwOmL TmomL TMOQL ?.OQL
EINI
ANNOJO
1HOEAH i o womH LT S~~~ T T - “l‘l‘xﬁ IHOEH
1SOd avaH ’ - - ,, vy
DUWId aWa = EiEaaaes = V. z_o
WIE 1T < ¢ 180d ZL h
[ess] — ™1 1NOYD018 ON T ANY | 1SOd (01 WaLl) LIy 1108 dV3aHS 35N --
£ 1SOd LV 1IVAAdvNO WYIa-M _<w_n_w_<30
ONILSIXI OL ONITIVLSNI NIHM WV3IE-M AVMHOIH
(01 WAL LY 17049 dV3HS 3sn JAVANVIS NIO3d
TAINVd 1IVAQAVNO WYIE-M TANV 1IVIAIVNO WVIE-M @
Ol A3LDINNOD ION— OL A3LOINNOD ION— SAIHLIO A9 A3AINOId___
1NOAD019 ANV 1SOd 1NOADO19 ANV 1SOd 1NONDO19 ANY 1SOd
\\l..l..l..l..l T T T TN
\
| 2 A —
+ }
C 1SOd ¢ 1SOd 14 Hw0m¥ G 1SOd 9 1SOd £ 1SOd
/ (0z:1 31v2S) (0z:1 31v0S) (0z:1 31vOS)
\ 2 1SOd OL1IVY
/! JIND3S OL 1O1S
\ WVYIJLISNMOQ 3SN
"S1SOd FHL 4O FONVH 3AISINO FHL OL FdV SNOISNIWIA TV / £ 1504 9G¥ 1SOd
"NMOHS NOISN3WIQ 33d ¥ 1SOd WO | NV ¢ S1SOd 135440 / oL INOYSOTG oL 1INO¥D019
NMOHS NOISNIWI 33d ¥ 1SOd WO € 1SOd 135430 81538 AL TN 253S O1 I10H

WV3d1Sdn 3sn

| 1SOd

i T

¢ 1SOd

8/S £

[vel]

“d31ddvE AIOId OL INFWHOVLLY 4O NOILISNYL
ANY Ol JOIdd £ 1SOd 40 WVYIILSNMOQA d3dINO3Y
SHIVAQAVNO WYIG-M IVANVIS 40 14 5T 40 WNWINIW V @

£ 1S0d 1V 1SOd ANV LNOXDO014 'STANVd TIVIAdVNO
H1Og8 HONOJHL d31704 SI 1108 MVIdIVNO JINSNT Q

>

4

23

Lindsay Transportation Solutions Sales and Services, Inc (888) 800-3691 [U.S. toll free] or +1 (707) 374-6800



INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

X-TENSION®

NCHRP 350 TL-3 Tangent / Flared End Terminal and Median Attenuator

BARRIER SYSTEMS’

BY LINDSAY



8X SHEAR BOLTS e | Part Dereripiion Pareh [
ATTACH SLIDER BRACKET PIO ITEM 1 TO SLIDE GUARDRAIL PANEL P/O ITEM 1 OVER END OF Tty

e END OF GUARDRAIL PANEL AS SHOWN. GUARD RAIL 1 SECURE IN PLACE USING HARDWARE ! . e T

ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS ARE AWAY FROM PROVIDED. ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS ARE ON 1 B e P R Tl

TRAFFIC SIDE. TRAFFIC SIDE. 2 1.00 ~Tenzion B ston Harcvare b 01 %, XTUTSS or]_KUTOG00_ 3 EACH

4 1.0 {%-Tension G1 Guardral Component Kt KO0 EACH

3 1.00 II-J.II-'J\M POST, MIDIILE, X130 BOG1 100 EACH
USING A PRY BAR TURN FRICTION PLATE P/O ITEM 1

COUNTER CLOCKWISE UNTIL IS COMPLETELY
AGAINST LOCKING MECHANISM, SECURE IN PLACE
USING 4X BOLTS P/O ITEM 2 ON SIDE OF IMPACT
HEAD WELDMENT.

POST & BLOCKOUT

P/OITEM 4 MOVED ANGLED BRACKET

RE|
WHEN SLIDING GUARDRAIL 1 WITH
SLIDER PANEL OVER GUARDRAIL 2.
REATTACH ANGLE BRACKET.

DETAIL'C' NO BLOCKOUT AT POST 1.

WHEN MOUNTING IMPACT HEAD
WELDMENT TO GUARD RAIL ENSURE
THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 3 ARE

ON TRAFFIC SIDE.

USE GUARDRAIL HARDWARE PROVIDED

PO ITEM 3 TO SECURE BLOCKOUT TO POST.
GUARDRAIL IS NOT BOLTED TO THE
BLOCKOUT OR PO

TIGHTEN CABLE ASSEMBLIES UNTIL
THEY ARE NOT VISIELY SAGGING
BETWEEN POSTS. (THERE IS NO TORQUE
REQUIREMENT FOR THE CABLES).

DETAIL D

SLIDER PANEL ON TRAFFIC SIDE
SLIDER BRACKET ON INSIDE OF
GUARDRAIL PANEL.

USE BLOCKOUTS TO HOLD HEAD PIO ITEM 2

WELDMENT UP WILE BOLTING
IT TO THE GUARDRAIL PANEL AND ;
POST 1. DETAIL ‘A 1
POST & BLOCKOUT

PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY UNDER THE STEEL
STRAP ON THE GROUND STRUT AND FORWARD
' ‘ THROUGH THE HOLES AT FRONT END OF
FROTEM 4 RECDEIAR AR AR GROUND STRUT. THEN PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE DETAIL'C' THROUGH LOWER HOLE IN IMPACT HEAD
SEEDETAIL'B1&B2 WELDMENT AND THROUGH FRICTION PLATE AND
QUT THE BACK SIDE OF THE IMPACT HEAD.
(REPEAT FOR SECOND CABLE ASSEMBLY TO
) PASS THROUGH UPPER HOLE IN IMPACT HEAD
T ]j'll HELOMENT): SQUARE WASHER
_ /

PASS 2X CABLE ASSEMBLIES
BETWEEN GUARDRAIL PANELS
AND BLOCKOUTS.

CABLE BRACKET
PIOITEM 1,

ENSURE THAT HEX
NUTS ARE ON INSIDE
OF GUARDRAIL PANEL.

DETAIL'B 2

\ lf . - ,'I'l = - Lrl . " N 31"2" ON THIS SIDE. ROUND

. \ ) OFFSET POST 3 1 1/2" AWAY WASHER OTHER SIDE.
REF. STRING LINE \_ s FROM TRAFFIC TO MAKE ”4/ PIO ITEM 2
SEE DETAIL'D EASIER TO PUSH GUARDRAIL
WITH SLIDER PANEL OVER

e LOFFET POST 2 AWAY FROM TRAFFIC
PER DIMENSION SHOWN. 4X RIVET NYLON

TREE P/OITEM 2.

GUARDRAIL 2.
- 43-2 1/2" -
l 4X 75" (=3007) -t 73 1/8" 63 13/16" —»= A=
—4X M20X2.5 BOLTS
PIOITEM 2.

[545]
G L
o

1
X ~BEGIN STANDARD HIGHWAY

6X 28 5/8"

5X 42 1/2"
63 114" gg /8"

O

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL. POST 6 POST 5 POST 4 POST 3 POST 2
NOTES: UNILESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED POST
1 =
1. SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SOIL ANCHOR
SPECIFICATIONS. -
. SCALE: 1:50 ST
2. ONLY TIGHTEN THE CABLE ASSEMBLIES USING THE NUTS (©) 2007 Barrier Sytems Inc. g, & W BARRIER SYSTEMS INC
AT THE CABLE BRACKET (SEE DETAIL ‘D). DO NOT TIGHTEN m’ﬁéﬁ% ., - B .
THE CABLES AT THE FRONT OF THE GROUND ANCHOR. The mm?;ugm on |:‘3 . = P e s {APPROBY s o L0 RIVER RD, R) F\.‘:iT;D?c-‘;?gﬂfﬁﬂSI
3. WHEN DRIVING STEEL POST, ENSURE THAT A DRIVING st bl £ Sysiany TILE: SHEET | DRAWING NUMBER REV
g;g%;;‘ g%ﬁfgg}%ﬁrﬁgg&@fﬁ%g %ET%?OP ficated or used A SEE ER# 531 ANET [ AEM X-TENSION GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SYSTEM
OF THE POST, wibou te expressucken ooy CHANGES DATE | BY |REQD| NEXT Assy, | mem|  STEELPOSTWITH COMPOSITBLOCKOUT | 1 OF 1| XTGTSS3 B
[por ; ;




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1: X-TENSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

2. SYSTEM SHOWN USING STEEL WIDE FLANGE
POST (PWEO1) WITH TIMBER BLOCKOUTS
(ROUTED, PDBO1b). IF STEEL WIDE FLANGE
POSTS ARE USED, POST 2 MUST
BREAKAWAY STYLE POST CRIMFED
(AS SHOWN]), TIMBER CRT POST, OR
EQUIVALENT.

3. SYSTEM MAY ALSO USE TIMBER CRT POSTS
EF'DEOQ] WITH TIMBER BLOCKOUTS [PDEN&)

YSTEM MAY ALSC USE COMPOSITE OR

PLASTIC BLOCKOQUTS,

POST &

FEED CABLE THROUGH
LOWER HOLE IN HEAD UNIT.

P |

Ttem Qty Part Description Parth UM

100 GROUND STRUT WELDMENT . X350 BOGLI9Y|EACH
| BOGLIM  |EACH
BOG1098  |EACH
| BOG1099  |EACH
100 HEAD UNIT WELDMENT, X350 BOa107  |EACH
2] 34 W-Beamn Cuarndrail RWMO2b 4002018 |EACH
7 BoGL I JEACH
8 BOG10RE  |EACH
@ 9 SLIDER BRACKET WELDMENT. X350 BO6I0TY [FACH
0 0 |CABLE BRACKET WELDMENT, X350 BOGI083 |EACH
Q 1 0 [CABLE ASSEMBLY, X350 BOGL109  |EACH
POSTE 8 1 o0 [CABLE FRICTION PLATE, HEEAD UNIT BOGI05E |FACH
1 100 INO E, X350 BOGII0S  |EACH

! 500 W -Beamn Tumber Blockeut PDBIb % 4002337 |EACH

15 400 Rivet Nylon Tree Push-In 25/64 002305 |EACT
[ A 00 SHEAR BOLT, US, X-TENSION AOTMIG  [EACH
17 20.00 Guandrail Bolt #/8-11x1 1/4 MG 001642 |EACH

1% Lo C-Sor HH S/8-11xl 112 Grs MGal 101626 |EACH

19 400 C-Ser HH M20-2 57 3mm G 3.8 M 2016ls  |EACH

P 100 C-Ser HH ¥4- 1008 Ge3 MGal 101653 |EACH

21 200 Wshr &8 F436 Stouet MGal 2001636 |EACH
— n 200 Wshr SAE ¥4 HD MGal 01630 |EACH
n 1.0 Mut HN 3/4-10 HVY Gr2 MGal 201631 |EACH
P 3300 IGmnlmilMll Recessed 578-11 4001116 JEACH
DETAIL A 25 500 Holt CH &8-11x10 Grs MGal 01635 |FACH
SCALE 1:10 i 400 |Wide Flange Guardmil Post PWE 002338 |EACH
27 .00 Wshr &8 Rd Galv AASHTO Spec F 402056 |EACH
P2 100 Mul HN 5811 Gril Mal 2001632 JEACH

® o
- ¥
’ [ N N 0 e
-l 2 =l r_ : _-D
" iy
ax (19)

DO NOT ATTACH
TO POST.

= (5120

Y
[772]  [701] (
g . 545)
038 21918 py 7
[1081] \L
[1730] [159?] 6X 42 9/16" G.L.
68 1/8" 63 1/4"
| =@
[1570] [1858] [1907]
61 13/16" 73 118" 5X 75 1/16" 7
© 2006 Barrier Sytems Inc. SCALE: 1:50 :E:M‘;: 2| BARRIER BYSTEMB e
c o

inc. shall notbe dsch L SHEET | DRAWING NUMBER _ REV

duplcated or used otherwise A SEE ECN# 821 12507 [AEM SYSTEM, X-TENSION GUARDRAIL

skl S o CHANGES DATE | BY |REQD| NEXT AssY. | ITEM TERMINAL 10F 1| B061113 c




R Rl o R
05] SLO 41 19.7/R42.2 | 11 | 27
" NOTE®
1. USE 15°-7V/5" LENGTH RAIL. REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER DATE
6-13-16
PLANS APFROVAL DATE
THE STATE OF CALIFORNGA OF ITS QFFICERS
OF AGENTS SHALL WOT 8L RESPONSIBLE FOR
FHE ACCURALY OF COMPLETEMESS OF SCANMED
COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.
[
N T — — S — = — — — — — . .
[=n] 2 -
G|
=
(e [t
ol =
o]
b4
- >
2|3
[vad
=z | -
=z
[=] =]
2| =
=
MGS ~ PAY LIMIT
Y-S TERMINAL SYSTEM TRANSITION TO MGS CALTRANS APPROVED 31" X-TENSION TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT
tal e WITH RAIL SPLICING AT POSTS
§§ % 3:m1|/2u 8'-3" - gf-3" g'-3" 6'-3" g'w3" 6'-3"
N
a8l s RAIL SPLICE RAIL SPLICE
L L s — s L, L N
° ai d on : GE a : b :: > : e ::
L o | o e | ol o | of
: /v | I I I ‘ i
L a4
; wl
R MID SPAN SEE NOTE 1
e SPLICE
=
e
2 8 PAVEMENT OR 4 AL Al LAl
5 @ e vt GROUND LINE e
5
=
z

DEPARTWMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
06-DESIGN

:

8§

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSITION DETAIL FOR 31" X-TENSION TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT

WITH RAIL SPLICING AT POSTS TO MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

'EXISTING UTILITY FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN PLOTTED ON PORTIONS OF THESE PLANS

CONSTRUCTION

SCALE AS SHOWN

DETAILS

C-9

LAST REVISTON § nuTF PLOTTED => 10-JUN-2015

06—10-16] TIME PLOTTED => 07:03

BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

USERNAME =>s118711

OGN FILE => 051400011 3ga009.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE
1

S IN INCHES

UNIT 1464

PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE

05140001131




End Terminals

SoftStop” System

5 e N

TRINITY
‘ ' Ahead of the Curve™



SoftStop™System FRONT ANCHOR TECHNOLOGY

The SoftStop® System is a tangent,
single-sided, energy absorbing,

Features
+ The front anchorage is designed to allow the rail panels to remain anchored during end-on

redirective and gating end terminal. impacts within MASH criteria.
The SoftStop System is the first + Narrow head design helps minimize nuisance impacts from vehicles and maintenance operations,
end terminal to meet the evaluation such as mowing and snow removal.

criteria set forth in the Manual for
Assessing Roadside Safety Hardware
(MASH). It is also available in

Test Level 1 and Test Level 2
configurations.

@ Anchor Paddle
@ Head

® Anchor Rail
O System Rail
® Anchor Post
® Angle Strut
@ SYTP Post

©® System Post

During head-on impacts within MASH
criteria, the SoftStop System is
designed to dissipate energy by the
head traveling down the anchored
panels. During length-of-need side
impacts within MASH criteria, the

+ Tangent
SoftStop System is designed to - Redirective & Gating
contain and redirect the impacting . BLON: 16'-6"

vehicle. « System Length:
+ 50'-9 2" (Test Level 3)
+ 38'-3 12" (Test Level 2)
+ 25'-9 2" (Test Level 1)
+ Head Width: 7"

Specifications
* MASH Compliant

Distributed by:

E— TR'N'TY www.trinityhighway.coﬁ

Copyright © 2015 Trinity Highway Products, LLC. All Rights Reserved.




PARTS LIST
PART NO. [ QTY. DESCRIPTION
LMASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) LENGTH OF SoftStop® TERMINAL (50-9 1/2" NOTE: 000011 | 3 |12126/315/
(TL-3) oftStop (50~ ) INSTALL SoftStop® PARALLEL TO ROADWAY. 000533 | 6 |60POST-W6x8.5
| WHEN OFFSET IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENGINEER, CENTERLINE OF POSTS #0 & #1 006777 | 7 |KING BLOCK
SEE SoftStop® MANUAL FOR REQUIREMENTS. LENGTH OF NEED BACK OF POST #2 - #8 015000 | 1 [6'0 SYT PST/8.5/31" GR HT
‘ \ \ _ 015200 | 1 |[SFST-ANCHOR G.RAIL 12'-6"
V = - 015201 | 2 |SFST-ANCHOR ANGLE
| F ﬁ — , \ ﬂ 015202 | 1 |SFST-ANGLE STRUT
) / | 7 1 \ —
ts - s - e E——— —— 015203 | 1 |SFST-POST#1 SYTP
\ N/ 015204 | 1 |SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE
| \ o N ‘ B 015205 | 1 |SFST-POST#0
S| 015206 | 1 |SFST-PLATE WASHER
‘ 015207 | 1 |SFST-KEEPER PLATE
015208 | 1 |SFST-IMPACT HEAD
‘ (® 3
~ HARDWARE ~
‘ | | | | | 133 10" & 003240 | 6 |5/16 ROUND WASHER WIDE
003245 | 3 [5/16 HEX NUT
\ \ 6-3" J 6-3" A 6-3" d 6-3" 6-3" | 6-3" 5-8" 4-7" 003340 | 41 |5/8" GR HEX NUT
003360 | 32 |5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
‘ SEE NOTE 6 | REFERENCE LINE 003391 1 [5/8"X1.75" HEX BOLT A325
| PARALLEL TO GRADE 003500 | 7 [5/8 GUARD RAIL BOLT x 10"
F G 003701 | 4 [3/4" ROUND WASHER F436
- - ) - - i - . = ! _ 003704 | 2 |3/4" HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
- — —_— ol T E: -= 003717 2 [3/4"X2.5" HEX BOLT A325
4 ° - ° - ° - ° - ° - ° <
i e P i s £ = N e \A 003908 | 1 [1"HVY HEX NUT A563 DH
_t s [4 / "
& / / | / / | Db 004372 | 4 [5/8" WASHER F436
000011 000011 I 000011 015200 i 015208 i ] /‘ 002485 |1 TE/8°X9" HEX BOLT A32%5
‘ - N ; \ 4l 004902 | 1 |1"ROUND WASHER F436
N N % y " "
>//>// //>//>/////> />//>//>//>//>// >._/ \\\ 7// 105285 2 |5/16"X2.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
, ‘ — 105286 | 1 |5/16"X1.5" HEX BOLT GRD 5
DO NOT ATTACH- 5
| RAIL AT POST #2 / o |
|
| y | =
L L L L L L / L I
P \« ©
003704 _ 015207 " / °
—~— // \\
N
003701 N 004902
015204 ( O—y )
s 003908 \\ 4 \/\ -
1" NUT SHALL BE \
YIELDING HOLES
SECURELY TIGHTENED \ / APPROXIMATELY
AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, ~L g CENTERED AT
BUT NOT DEFORMING THE — GROUND LINE
105285 KEEPER PLATE (015207) DETAIL |
003701 POSTS #1 & #2
{_2PLACES _-~ ZPHACES 015204 004489
003717
~2PLAC 003240 015202 015201 004372
2 PLACES 105285
\ i — e
\ \ \w 004902 E 003500 ]
015206 \ 003908 S—— DO NOT ATTACH E——
-~ 015204 | 2 PLACES ‘ N ——— RAIL AT POST #2 ——
\ l | 003500 — E———
- © 6 — — —
015200 ~< f . 000011 1 015200 1 003340
FLATTENED P Z 015201 . AR 003340 g —
(4 PLIES) = 015200 iy iy
o o 006777
& 015204 & 006777 000533 & 015000
e > DETAIL B 003340 —
- (AT ANCHOR POST#0)
015201
015202 015208
(ORIENT SO VERTICAL LEG IS DOWN) 015205 015202 —_
POST #0 004372 003391 L ALY R NG
SNSANN K AN N
DETAIL A
105286
.
NOTES: [ ) —
1. REFER TO SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL. 004372 003240 SECTION F-F SECTION G-G
2. PROPER SITE GRADING SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 015203 003245 (POST #3 - #8) (POST #2)
LOCAL SPECIFYING AGENCY GUIDELINES AND THE AASHTO ROADSIDE —_— 015208
DESIGN GUIDE. 003340 003240 [
3. DO NOT ATTACH THE SoftStop® DIRECTLY TO A RIGID BARRIER. EE— —
4. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE GUARDRAIL WITHIN THE SoftStop® 015203 SEE PARTS LIST BT 11/14/2012]  TOLERANCES PER
BE CURVED. —_— 8BS 11/14/2012 C(E)MrgéTRHvS[sSEggECL:gLE%SS SoftStop® TERMINAL (8" BLOCKS)
5. MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE REFLECTORIZATION F"N\m (UNLESS OTFERVISE NOTED, AL DVENSIONS R NFEET NCFES . PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTION ‘ '
A AL DETAIL C s DO NOT SCALE DRAWING MASH TEST LEVEL 3 (TL-3) TRINITY
6. IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL THE SoftStop® IMPACT HEAD PARALLEL TO THE POST #1 SHOWN NEAR GROUND DETAIL D PIN: 5006468
GRADE LINE OR WITH AN UPWARD TILT. SEE SoftStop® ASSEMBLY MANUAL FOR ( ' ) —_——
(POST #1)
SPECIFIC DETAILS. —
ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 1221.7 Ibmass B,@ SS 646

CEMC-THP-FE-052 Rev B, 9/15/2015

© 2012-2015 Trinity Highway Products, LLC. All rights reserved.



MATERIALS INFORMATION

5. Alternative Flared Terminal System



Assembly Instructions for

SKT-SP-MGS Tangent Terminal

and

FLEAT-SP-MGS Flared Terminal

SP — Standard Post System Terminals For
31" MGS (Midwest Guardrail System)

ROAD SYSTEMS, INC.
P. 0. Box 2163
Big Spring, Texas 79721
Phone: (432) 263-2435 FAX: (432) 267-4039

Technical Support & Marketing Phone: (330) 346-0721
Technical Support & Marketing Fax: (330) 346-0722

All RSI Installation Manuals can be downloaded from RSI web site
www.roadsystems.com



TMEM[QTY[BILL OF MATERIALS (TERMINAL) EM NO.
A | 1 [MPACT HEAD F3000
B | 1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION, 12 Ga. | SF1303
C | 1 | FIRST POST TOP (6X6X4" Tube) TPHP1A
D | 1 | FIRST POST BOTTOM (6’ W6X15) TPHP1B
E | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY TOP UHP2A
F | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY BOTTOM HP3B
G 1 | BEARING PLATE E750
H | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX S760
J | 1 [BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770
K | 1 | BEARING PLATE RETAINER TIE CT-100S
30" to 48" Traffic Side HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES)
a | 2 |5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A
b 4 | 5/16 WASHER W0516
7 c | 2 |5/16 HEX NUT NO0516
d | 9 |5/8 Dia. x 1 1/4 SPLICE BOLT B580122
TRAFFIC e | 1 |5/8 Dia. x 9 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B580904A
. f | 3 [5/8 WASHER w050
5:,22 CE::; @ @ g |10 |5/8 Dia. H.G.R NUT NO50
h | 1 |3/4 Dia. x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 B340854A
nd of Terminal j 1 | 3/4 Dia. HEX NUT NO30
A Installation k | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT N100
| 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100
m | 8 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT SB58A
n | 8 |1/2 A325 STRUCTURAL NUT NO55A
o |16 |1 1/16 OD x 9/16 ID A325 STR. WASHER| WOS0A
GENERAL NOTES:
1. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and
bearing plates shall be galvanized.
2. The lower sections of the Posts 1&2 shall not protrude
G12025 9’ 4 1/2" MGS Panel G1203A 12’ 6” MGS Panel more than 4 in above the ground (measured along a 5'
cord). Site grading may be necessary to meet this
Downstream Side requirement.
3. The lower sections of the hinged posts should not be
SF1303 12° 6” End Panel driven with the upper post attached. If the post is placed
G1507 15' 7 1/2" MGS Panel in a drilled hole, the backfill material must be satisfactorily
G1203A 12' 6" MGS End Panel compacted to prevent settlement.
4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" & post
Role, 20 in. deep cored into the rock surface may be used
R approved by the engineer for post 1. Granular material
, " will be placed in the bottom of the hole, approximately
SF1507 15" 7 1/2" End Panel 2.5" deep to provide drainage. The first post can be field
G1203A 12’ 6" MGS Panel cut to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with
G1203A 12' 6" MGS End Panel suitable backfill. The soil plate may be trimmed if
required.
5. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking
device (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used
to prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts.
O PT' O NAL PAN EL CO N Fl G U RAT' O N S 6. Additional components required downstream of
terminal (see plan for required w-beam rail sections):
QTY Desc. Item##
® 8  5/8"x 1 1/4" Splice Bolt B580122
13 5/8" Dia. H.G.R. Nut NO030
5  6x9 Steel Post P621
5  MGS Block P618
5 5/8"x14"H.G.R.Bolt  B581402
k, | ﬁ I:
= Sheet:
e Both Sides FLEAT-SP-MGS Terminal |1
& g Midwest Guardrail System [

Post #1 Connection

Detail

Impact Head Connection Detail

SECTION A-—A
Post #2

SECTION B-—B
Anchor Bracket

Road Systems, Inc.
Big Spring, TX
Sales: 432—263-2435

Technical: 330-

i 01/15/12
31" Top of Rail —
=
JRR
Drawing Name: Scale: Rev:
4607211~ F| T_SP-S-MGS None 0




8¢

0089-VLE (£0£) L+ 40 [8314 1103 *S"N] L69€-008 (888) du] ‘s931nI8S pue sajes suonn|og uopesodsues Aespury

4 | 3 L 4 2 | 1

> —
= Z
b= wn
= =
o ]>
> —
= ;
USE BOLT/NUT (ITEM 14/15) TO INSTALL T T . Lo '
BOLROUT TiTEM 1 1) 7O CRIMPED T e s, 3 (7 —
POST (ITEM 1), DO NOT PASS USE BOLT/NUT gTEM 14/1 E/) TOINSTALL ~ USE DOWNSTREAM 3 oSt 1012:05- 00 [pIPAZT HER0 ¥ AITE, GAE : < =
BOLT THROUGH W-BEAM SLIDER PANEL, BACK (ITEM 6), SLOT ™ 4 [BS1-1012093-00  |SLIDER PANEL FRONT XLITE GALV | (%) O
GUARDRAIL PANELS. BLOCKOUT (ITEM 11) TO CRIMPED { 5 lost101200.00 _{shder Brackat sk . =
(9 COST{TEM 40), 00 NOT PASS I e —— - z
(BB?JQRSRRSHSENVE/LgEAM & [851-1012304-00[Cab Arcror Assembl, X-bce : D
- ® [s280123 Kit, X-Tarsior Shear Bok, i n Z
10 |BSI-1012058-00  |Ground Strst Angle, GALV 1 o
| 11 |mosos3 W-Bnam Compasite Bocknt 8n s = >
| 12 4001115 P —r
[ 13 2001756 | 1 — Z
14 [2001840 Guamirail bt 5(8- 11x10,Mgal s «Q
15 |4001116 Guardrail Pt Recessed 5/8-11 3 = C
16 |651-1312:00-00 Sol Piate, 1618, Galv, 1 -
DETAIL D ‘ 174000443 W/-Be arn Guard-a il RiyMOZ8 1 — [V) >
SCALE 1: 20 18 [B51-1310002-00  [Trarsiion Panel, MGS, Gal, i :'-_
19 |851-1012078-00 ILINE POST, X-LITE, GALY H c I_
20 |BS1-1310024-00 (XLITE,CRINPED POST SLOTS GALY
21 [MANLF Marud! X-Ute Faed “=
o Tt otk reeed 1T i &,’
31 ﬁu::o (CsSer HH §/8-11x3 1/2 GrS HGal 2 -
35 fononss o ioe G011 O gt F P o
[_34 l3001500 Wahe 1 F436 Structuml Gal 2 ]
A58 OF SHEAR BOLR i o n momaoscoton | i =
HEADSO?\II:TSI%-‘AEI):AI\:ICBS?EE T{E\- 1410121-00 INUT. 1-B UG-, ASTH Q563 o1 2 o
' USE DOWNSTREAM 173
X @ SLoT
@@ 2X <
h N
~ ETE RN
!1'1 ’ USE UPSTREAM
ik SLOT
DETAIL A l
SCALE1:5 N < 3
& S
1. INSTALL SLIDER PANEL, FRONT (ITEM 4) TO FIRST W-BEAM
GUARDRAIL PANEL USING ITEMS 12 & 15. HEX NUTS TO BE ON
TRAFFIC SIDE. ﬂ
|
2. INSTALL SLIDER BRACKET (ITEM 5) TO SECOND W-BEAM SCETRILE | : |
GUARDRAIL PANEL USING ITEMS 12 & 15. e @ @ @ :
3. AFTER STEPS 1 & 2 SECURE FIRST AND SECOND W-BEAM
GUARDRAIL PANEL USING ITEMS 6, 12 & 15. HEX NUTS TO BE ON epuBmEaTIEIG, | Bbkokaennos | F | 2540 [12/12/14 LINDSAY" e
TRAFFIC SIDE. EARIER ST INE AT RETROBUCTION fractions DecimaL  ancies| E 2533 12/01/12 TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS e et com
IF ROCK OR STIFF SOIL IS ENCOUNTERED, THE POST AND SOIL PLATE | ooty @ v s kel |5 35258 = 5 T Tog g | X-LITE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
! - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND =
SRR LMD ORGSO, [ APPROVAIS | SRS [T e Tovmnd FLARED g
gglikégg%%q é)g L#IEM PL?N?TC oBQ%QIEI:LTIi CI;/\NATERIAL SHALL BE DRAWNBY: IMT THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | B 2220 | 01/23/14 TRANSITION TO MGS
: BRAWNDATE10/09/13 Al 2165 | 11/1313 E DWGNO. Té
/5N IF ROCK I ENCOUNTERED, THE SOIL PLATE MAY BE MODIFIED IF APPRDBY: @% E} _
APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER. : CAD 01 251 [10/09/13} D) XLFSUS MGSSEH
APPRD DATE: 10/09/13 poNorscalebrRawiNG | REV|  ECN# DATE AE1:40 | | " 10F2
Doc. B100108 4 3 A 2 | 1




0089-VLE (£0£) L+ 40 [9314 103 *S°N] 1L69E-008 (888) du] ‘s931AI85 pue sajes suonjog uoneyiodsues) Aespury

6¢

Doc. B100108 4 3 + 2 | 1

=
=
=
)
=
[—9
=<
=
]
4 3 2 1 (72}
v | <
/1\ ENSURE GUARDRAIL BOLT IS BOLTED THROUGH BOTH =3
GUARDRAIL PANELS, BLOCKOUT AND POST AT POST 7. S
A A B o A SRS E & o
ATTACHMENT TO RIGID BARRIER. POST3 POST2 lﬁ POST1 S
=t =
USE UPSTREAM = . d%< =
HOLES TO SECURE USE DOWNTREAM L <
BLOCKOUT TO SLOT TO SECURE L : = 1o o
SLOCKOUTATPOSTS POIZASNDSMENIE o emonsiom, | | 5
M . o
storoshele S L L S e
x % DETAILG  BLOCKOUTTO POST2 / THE POSTS. w
(SCALE 1:20) K ey
DETAIL E DETAIL F 7 o
(SCALE 1:20) (SCALE 1:20) / :
POST 7 POST 6 POST 5 POST 4 ( POST3 POST2 POST W c g
_ i B | (RN el e @
T wFf (F =G <)
AN —— T — e — L 1219
———— 48" FLARE
e e «
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL PANEL POSTAND BLOCKOUT | T
BEGIN MGS RAIL /2\ ~ JRBEAM GUARDRAIL
PANEL
<--— e [552]
USE SHEAR BOLTKIT (TEM 9) o1 374"
37 1/2' TRANSITION PANEL POST 1 NO BLOCKOUT .
L ! . 4{ X
= & 1
[787] & : == e [934] [805] —
o 363/4 313/4" =
] . ©)
GROUND | n
1 1 1 1 1 1 I LINE ;
[952] | [1905] ‘ [1905] [1905] [1905] [1905] _ {]905-(;1} r;ﬁ
J— é e —
371/2" 75" ! 75" ! 75" ! 75" 75" 750" (@)
] e [267) A
101/2" m
[ ]2383] sizE | owG NO. REV. Z
407172 B XLFSUS-MGS F O
SCALE 1:50 | |SHEET 2 OF 2 _|
m
2
—



s136292
Highlight


INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

X-TENSION®

NCHRP 350 TL-3 Tangent / Flared End Terminal and Median Attenuator

BARRIER SYSTEMS’

BY LINDSAY



8X SHEAR BOLTS e | Part Dereripiion Pareh [
ATTACH SLIDER BRACKET PIO ITEM 1 TO SLIDE GUARDRAIL PANEL P/O ITEM 1 OVER END OF Tty

e END OF GUARDRAIL PANEL AS SHOWN. GUARD RAIL 1 SECURE IN PLACE USING HARDWARE ! . e T

ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS ARE AWAY FROM PROVIDED. ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS ARE ON 1 B e P R Tl

TRAFFIC SIDE. TRAFFIC SIDE. 2 1.00 ~Tenzion B ston Harcvare b 01 %, XTUTSS or]_KUTOG00_ 3 EACH

4 1.0 {%-Tension G1 Guardral Component Kt KO0 EACH

3 1.00 II-J.II-'J\M POST, MIDIILE, X130 BOG1 100 EACH
USING A PRY BAR TURN FRICTION PLATE P/O ITEM 1

COUNTER CLOCKWISE UNTIL IS COMPLETELY
AGAINST LOCKING MECHANISM, SECURE IN PLACE
USING 4X BOLTS P/O ITEM 2 ON SIDE OF IMPACT
HEAD WELDMENT.

POST & BLOCKOUT

P/OITEM 4 MOVED ANGLED BRACKET

RE|
WHEN SLIDING GUARDRAIL 1 WITH
SLIDER PANEL OVER GUARDRAIL 2.
REATTACH ANGLE BRACKET.

DETAIL'C' NO BLOCKOUT AT POST 1.

WHEN MOUNTING IMPACT HEAD
WELDMENT TO GUARD RAIL ENSURE
THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 3 ARE

ON TRAFFIC SIDE.

USE GUARDRAIL HARDWARE PROVIDED

PO ITEM 3 TO SECURE BLOCKOUT TO POST.
GUARDRAIL IS NOT BOLTED TO THE
BLOCKOUT OR PO

TIGHTEN CABLE ASSEMBLIES UNTIL
THEY ARE NOT VISIELY SAGGING
BETWEEN POSTS. (THERE IS NO TORQUE
REQUIREMENT FOR THE CABLES).

DETAIL D

SLIDER PANEL ON TRAFFIC SIDE
SLIDER BRACKET ON INSIDE OF
GUARDRAIL PANEL.

USE BLOCKOUTS TO HOLD HEAD PIO ITEM 2

WELDMENT UP WILE BOLTING
IT TO THE GUARDRAIL PANEL AND ;
POST 1. DETAIL ‘A 1
POST & BLOCKOUT

PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY UNDER THE STEEL
STRAP ON THE GROUND STRUT AND FORWARD
' ‘ THROUGH THE HOLES AT FRONT END OF
FROTEM 4 RECDEIAR AR AR GROUND STRUT. THEN PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE DETAIL'C' THROUGH LOWER HOLE IN IMPACT HEAD
SEEDETAIL'B1&B2 WELDMENT AND THROUGH FRICTION PLATE AND
QUT THE BACK SIDE OF THE IMPACT HEAD.
(REPEAT FOR SECOND CABLE ASSEMBLY TO
) PASS THROUGH UPPER HOLE IN IMPACT HEAD
T ]j'll HELOMENT): SQUARE WASHER
_ /

PASS 2X CABLE ASSEMBLIES
BETWEEN GUARDRAIL PANELS
AND BLOCKOUTS.

CABLE BRACKET
PIOITEM 1,

ENSURE THAT HEX
NUTS ARE ON INSIDE
OF GUARDRAIL PANEL.

DETAIL'B 2

\ lf . - ,'I'l = - Lrl . " N 31"2" ON THIS SIDE. ROUND

. \ ) OFFSET POST 3 1 1/2" AWAY WASHER OTHER SIDE.
REF. STRING LINE \_ s FROM TRAFFIC TO MAKE ”4/ PIO ITEM 2
SEE DETAIL'D EASIER TO PUSH GUARDRAIL
WITH SLIDER PANEL OVER

e LOFFET POST 2 AWAY FROM TRAFFIC
PER DIMENSION SHOWN. 4X RIVET NYLON

TREE P/OITEM 2.

GUARDRAIL 2.
- 43-2 1/2" -
l 4X 75" (=3007) -t 73 1/8" 63 13/16" —»= A=
—4X M20X2.5 BOLTS
PIOITEM 2.

[545]
G L
o

1
X ~BEGIN STANDARD HIGHWAY

6X 28 5/8"

5X 42 1/2"
63 114" gg /8"

O

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL. POST 6 POST 5 POST 4 POST 3 POST 2
NOTES: UNILESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED POST
1 =
1. SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SOIL ANCHOR
SPECIFICATIONS. -
. SCALE: 1:50 ST
2. ONLY TIGHTEN THE CABLE ASSEMBLIES USING THE NUTS (©) 2007 Barrier Sytems Inc. g, & W BARRIER SYSTEMS INC
AT THE CABLE BRACKET (SEE DETAIL ‘D). DO NOT TIGHTEN m’ﬁéﬁ% ., - B .
THE CABLES AT THE FRONT OF THE GROUND ANCHOR. The mm?;ugm on |:‘3 . = P e s {APPROBY s o L0 RIVER RD, R) F\.‘:iT;D?c-‘;?gﬂfﬁﬂSI
3. WHEN DRIVING STEEL POST, ENSURE THAT A DRIVING st bl £ Sysiany TILE: SHEET | DRAWING NUMBER REV
g;g%;;‘ g%ﬁfgg}%ﬁrﬁgg&@fﬁ%g %ET%?OP ficated or used A SEE ER# 531 ANET [ AEM X-TENSION GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SYSTEM
OF THE POST, wibou te expressucken ooy CHANGES DATE | BY |REQD| NEXT Assy, | mem|  STEELPOSTWITH COMPOSITBLOCKOUT | 1 OF 1| XTGTSS3 B
[por ; ;




S
—

' —l 7

75X 5 (=375")

Ttem Qty Part Description Partt [
I [ HEAD UNIT WELDMENT. NON-EA TERMINAL | BO61214 EACH
2 TRIGGER HEAD WELDMENT, NON-E A TERMINAL B0G1222 EACH
3 A BOTTOM POST WELDMENT, X350 BOGLO9% EACH
4 1.00 BOIL ANCHOR WELDMENT, X350 B06 1104 EACH
5 100 [GROUND STRUT WELDMENT, X330 BOGL094 EACH
[ 100 |I-HATM POST, TOP, X350 BOGLOY EACH
7 o0 NOSE PIECE, NON-E A GUARDRAIL TERMINAL BO70237 CH
SLIDER BRACKET WELDMENT, X350 BOGLOTS ACH
00 SLIDER PANEL WELDMENT, W-HEAM, X330 BOG1OS] 'ACH
0 |BLOCKOUT, TIMBER BLOCK GUARDRA BOGLIIT ACH
i 00 |-REAM POST, MIDDLE, X350 BOG1100 ACH
I 00 |W-Beam Guardril RWMO2b 4002018 FACH
1 400 |Rivet Nylon Tree Push-In 25/61 ANI303 EACH
[ 800 |SHEAR BOLT, US, X-TENSION ADT0I26 EACH
15 2400 |Guardmil Bok ¥8-11x] 14 MG 2001642 EACH |
[ 100 |C-Ser HH 8/8-11xl 12 G MGl 2001626 EACH
17 200 |C-Sor HH 34-10:2 1/ G5 MGal 201633 EACH
18 41.00 Wl &8 FA36 Stuet MGal 2001636 EACH
[0 400 |Wshi SAE ¥4 HD MGal 2001630 EACH
0 2.00__ |Nut HN 3/4-10 HVY Gr2 MGal 2001631 EACH
64 1/16" 21 AL00 | Mut HN 3/8-11 G MGal 2001632 EACH
1.0 BEY, NOM-EA GUARDRAIL TERMINAL BO702 % EACH
00 |WASHER, POLYETHYLENE. HIC 061 1T EACH
00 WASHER, CABLE ASSY. H TENS BOGLLL EACH
[11408] _mnsnun.cnnue ASSY, HIGH TINS BOG111 EACH
449 1/8" ———— 00 |Boh CH 5/8-11x10 Ge5 MGal 200163 EACH
6X 74 1/8" 7 400 |I-BEAM POST, MIDDLE, X350 BOT0164 EACH
1

GUARDRAIL —————————

[1220]
48116 CENTER LINE 1
OF FIRST POST. —_"{
BARRIER SYSTEMS INC. @—/ LSUDER BRACKETS .
NON-ENERGY ABSORBING (DO NOT ATTACH TO POST)
. GUARDRAIL TERMINAL.
e Yare SHEAR BOLTS
5X

[772] [
3038 Ther

REFERENCE
GROUND LINE.

NOT PART OF SYSTEM.

I© 20068 Barier Sytoms . C SEE ECN# 871 412307 [AEM SCALE: 1:50 T B #ﬁﬂlil:”é’\'STEMS o
Fractional & WEF
i B SEE ECN# 834 201307 |AEM | gt B L B
%?m u:o gam:wmn: A SEE ECH# 821 102507 |AEM % Dec =+ 0% 15 mﬂﬁ 400 FAX. 1673742801
Inc. shall nat be . SHEET | DRAWING NUMBER REV
dupficated or used otherwise 0 NEW DRAWING 120406 AEM SYSTEM, NON-ENERGY ABSORBING
I:‘"“’EEEE“J&"B’E',}’B?Q“:MM" e | REV. CHANGES paTe |8y |Ream| NEXT Assy, | TEm GUARDRAIL TERMINAL 10F 1| B061226 C




R Rl o R
05] SLO 41 19.7/R42.2 | 11 | 27
" NOTE®
1. USE 15°-7V/5" LENGTH RAIL. REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER DATE
6-13-16
PLANS APFROVAL DATE
THE STATE OF CALIFORNGA OF ITS QFFICERS
OF AGENTS SHALL WOT 8L RESPONSIBLE FOR
FHE ACCURALY OF COMPLETEMESS OF SCANMED
COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.
[
N T — — S — = — — — — — . .
[=n] 2 -
G|
=
(e [t
ol =
o]
b4
- >
2|3
[vad
=z | -
=z
[=] =]
2| =
=
MGS ~ PAY LIMIT
Y-S TERMINAL SYSTEM TRANSITION TO MGS CALTRANS APPROVED 31" X-TENSION TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT
tal e WITH RAIL SPLICING AT POSTS
§§ % 3:m1|/2u 8'-3" - gf-3" g'-3" 6'-3" g'w3" 6'-3"
N
a8l s RAIL SPLICE RAIL SPLICE
L L s — s L, L N
° ai d on : GE a : b :: > : e ::
L o | o e | ol o | of
: /v | I I I ‘ i
L a4
; wl
R MID SPAN SEE NOTE 1
e SPLICE
=
e
2 8 PAVEMENT OR 4 AL Al LAl
5 @ e vt GROUND LINE e
5
=
z

DEPARTWMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
06-DESIGN

:

8§

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSITION DETAIL FOR 31" X-TENSION TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT

WITH RAIL SPLICING AT POSTS TO MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

'EXISTING UTILITY FACILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN PLOTTED ON PORTIONS OF THESE PLANS

CONSTRUCTION

SCALE AS SHOWN

DETAILS

C-9

LAST REVISTON § nuTF PLOTTED => 10-JUN-2015

06—10-16] TIME PLOTTED => 07:03

BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

USERNAME =>s118711

OGN FILE => 051400011 3ga009.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE
1

S IN INCHES

UNIT 1464

PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE

05140001131




MATERIALS INFORMATION

6. Pavement Recycling with Intelligent Compaction Survey Control Points



FV1766
PM20.06
PM20.88
PM21.35
PM21.98
PM23.08
PM24.00
PM24.97
PM26.00
PM27.00
PM28.00
PM29.00
PM30.00
PM31.00
PM31.97
PM32.85
PM33.50
PM34.00
PM34.50
PM35.00
PM35.97
PM36.59
PM38.18
PM38.73
PM39.62
PM40.62
PM41.40
PM42.10
PM 37.50
PMR17.98

2390267
2382506
2381288
2382302
2380822
2380353
2382745
2385960
2389403
2390272
2390264
2390851
2394455
2397020
2401149
2404835
2406464
2406114
2405283
2405605
2409087
2411281
2418505
2420772
2425461
2430683
2433460
2435316
2415080
2381155

5812146
5776674
5780076
5780830
5783189
5788593
5792780
5796541
5800410
5804764
5809659
5814762
5819037
5823259
5825783
5827469
5829910
5832412
5835074
5837465
5840512
5842834
5846830
5848502
5848532
5848656
5847379
5844545
5845599
5774792

1155.629 CEMETARY 1972 3.5" BRASS CAP

987.405

1234.343 5/8" REBAR W/ PP

1401.184
1414.415
1310.079
1250.947
1175.315
1110.524
1144.144
1078.121

1119.25

1130.44
1275.249
1520.254

1520.27
1350.481
1298.169
1245.127
1218.787

1169.34
1316.838
1234.171
1194.714
1138.657
1098.969
1014.726

1011.43
1307.076

910.982

120 1" IP RCTP

1" IP W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

1" IP W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL" PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
120 1"IP "CALTRANS CONTROL"PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
1" IP W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

120 1" IP W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS"

120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL"PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ ALUM CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL"PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL"PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL" PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ PP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL"PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ PP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

120 5/8" REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL" PP

120 5/8" REBAR W/ PP "CALTRANS CONTROL"

120 5/8" REBAR W/ RED CAP "CALTRANS CONTROL"
120 5/8"REBAR "CALTRANS CONTROL"PP

120 1" IP "CALTRANS CONTROL" PP



10000 ft

AP

P

M

R1

M%@?.Wz

APM42.10

PM41.40
PM40.62
PM39.62
N PM38.73
SR1505-0041 PM38.18
NADB3 (NSRS2007), ZONE 5, 2014.50 EPOCH PM 3750
PM36.59
PM35.97
PMPBR4
P32 5o e EMEE.00
PM31.97
APM31.00
PM30.00
9.00
PMZS%W.&&E&EM@
PM24.97
PM24.00
3.08



‘PM41.40

/pMaz.10

SLO 41
SR1505-0041

INTELLIGENT CCMPACTION 3RD ORDER CONTROL

NAD83 (NSRS2007) , ZONE 5, 2014.50 EPOCH

- PM40.62

‘PM39.62
'PM38.73
'PM38.18
{PM 37,50
IPM36.59
i
i|
\PM35.97
\PM35.00
/PM34.50
'PM34.00
{PM33.50
|
'PM32.85
- PM31.97
emaron
i
{PM30.00
IPM29.00
P
J/Fw66
'PM28.00
. 'PM27.00
PM26.00
‘l_
1PM24.97
\
|PM24.00
|
'PM23.08
'PM21.98
. PM21.35
PM20.88
PM20.06

"'__Emmg.so )

Pmﬂ ﬂ%



HWY 41E Control Legend

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction & Feature 1

Z, =

© Caitrans

© LSCS Irragery



HWY 41E Control Legend

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction & Feature 1

Z >

© Caitrans

© LSCS Irragery



HWY 41E Control Legend

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction & Feature 1

Z >

© Caitrans

© LSCS Irragery



HWY 41E Control Legend

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction & Feature 1

7 >

© Caitrans

© LSCS Irragery



HWY 41E Control Legend

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction & Feature 1

Z >

© Caitrans

© LSCS Irragery



HWY 41E Control Legend

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction & Feature 1

7 >

© Caitrans

© LSCS Irragery



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, >



HWY 41E Control

EA05-1g150 Intelligent Compaction

©LUSCS Irragery

Legend

B Feature 1

Z, =



	Alt In-Line_TS_SKT_SP_MGS.pdf
	11_Alt In-line_TS_3_X-TENSION.pdf
	Transition_MGS_to_XtenTS.pdf
	0500020020ga033
	References
	050G040ga_border_1.dgn





	Alt-flare-TS.pdf
	9_Alt Flared_TS_3_X_TENSION.pdf
	Transition_MGS_to_XtenTS.pdf
	0500020020ga033
	References
	050G040ga_border_1.dgn





	Binder1.pdf
	1-05-1G1501-csv
	2-ControlPlot-2014.5epoch
	3-Untitled_20160707_232447_001
	4-HWY_41E Control Maps
	HWY_41E Control MapOverall
	HWY_41E Control Map
	HWY_41E Control Map(2)
	HWY_41E Control Map(3)
	HWY_41E Control Map(4)
	HWY_41E Control Map(5)
	HWY_41E Control Map(6)
	HWY_41E Control Map(7)
	HWY_41E Control Map(8)
	HWY_41E Control Map(9)
	HWY_41E Control Map(10)
	HWY_41E Control Map(11)
	HWY_41E Control Map(12)
	HWY_41E Control Map(13)
	HWY_41E Control Map(14)





